

## Dreamfolks Services Ltd.

#501, Tower-2, Fifth Floor, Worldmark Sector-65, Gurugram - 122018 Haryana, India | 0124-4037306 www.dreamfolks.in | info@dreamfolks.in CIN: L51909DL2008PLC177181

Date: May 29, 2023

To.

Corporate Relationship Department

**BSE** Limited

P, J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 543591

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400051

Script Symbol: DREAMFOLKS

Sub: Initial Disclosure: Non-applicability of Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 regarding fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by large Corporate

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such large corporates (LC), we would like to inform you that Dreamfolks Services Limited does not fall under Large Corporate (LC) Category as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular, as on financial year ended 31st March 2023.

Relevant details in prescribed format are provided in **Annexure-A**.

This is for your information and records.

**Thanking You** 

**Yours Faithfully** 

For Dreamfolks Services Limited

**RANG** 

Servic

Digitally signed by RANGOLI Date: 2023.05.29 11:05:23 +05'30'

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## Annexure- A

| S. No. | Particulars  | Details                     |
|--------|--|-----------------------------|
| 1.     | Name of the company  | Dreamfolks Services Limited |
| 2.     | CIN  | L51909DL2008PLC177181       |
| 3.     | Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March 2023, (in Rs. crore)   | 1.02 crore                  |
| 4.     | Highest credit rating during the previous financial year along with name of the credit rating agency                       | BBB Positive Crisil         |
| 5.     | Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework | NA                          |

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

RANGOL Digitally signed by RANGOLI Date: 2023.05.29 11:06:24 +05'30'

Rangoli Agarwal

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.05.2023

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Servic

Giya Diwaan

**Chief Financial Officer** 

Just iwaar